between the diameter of a conductor sepa 
rated a considerable distance from the 
ground and the potential at which the con 
ductor can be maintained above that of the 
ground without corona loss. For instance, 
if it is desired to maintain a certain point 
in an antenna at seven hundred and twenty 
thousand volts (720,000) it will be necessary 
to make the diameter of the antenna con 
ductor at that point two inches. 

I claim as my invention: 
1. A tapering antenna having a diameter 

at its tip greater than a diameter at the 
ground and of such a size at all points that